35231

ADOPTED-BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 OCTOBER 3, 2024

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS

RESOLUTION

TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT TO DISA GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, INC., d/b/a/ CASTLE BRANCH, INC.
THE OFFICE OF ACADEMIC AFFAIRS-EARLY COLLEGE

WHEREAS, Disa Global Solutions, Inc., d/b/a Castle Branch, Inc provided pre-enrollment drug screening services for students enrolled in the Pre-BNA programs under an approved professional services agreement with an effective date of September 19, 2022.

WHEREAS, Disa Global Solutions, Inc., d/b/a Castle Branch, Inc agreement was estimated and capped for services at \$7700.00.

WHEREAS, given the high demand for the program a new section of the Pre-BNA cohort was created during the summer of 2024.

WHEREAS, the creation of this new cohort caused The Office of Academic Affairs-Early College to exceed the capped service agreement by \$2, 129.80, prior to amending the agreement in FY 2024.

WHEREAS, The Office of Academic Affairs- Early College recommends payment to Disa Global Solutions, Inc., d/b/a Castle Branch, Inc to cover these outstanding invoices in the amount of two thousand one hundred twenty-nine dollars and eighty cents (\$2,129.80).

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of Community College District No, 508, County of Cook and State of Illinois, hereby approves payment to Disa Global Solutions, Inc., d/b/a Castle Branch, Inc in the amount of two thousand one hundred twentynine dollars and eighty cents (\$2,129.80).

October 3, 2024 – The Office of Academic Affairs - Early College